STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



ORIGINAL

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES NOREEN S. DAVIS DIRECTOR (850) 413-6199

Public Service Commission

February 21, 2000

WELLAQUA Company Mr. Jerome C. Salmons, Jr. P.O. Box 2790 Homosassa Springs, FL 34447-2790

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against WELLAQUA Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility to Provide Service.

Dear Mr. Salmons:

This letter is notice that by Order No. PSC-00-0105-FOF-WU, issued January 11, 2000, in this docket, WELLAQUA Co. was ordered to remit a penalty of \$7,986, within 30 days of the issuance date of the Order for a violation of Rule 25-30.110, Florida Administrative Code. Payment was due on or before February 10, 2000. WELLAQUA Co. was also ordered to file pages F-3 and V-1 of its annual reports for 1995 through 1998. To date, we have not received either the amount of the penalty or the annual report pages. Please remit the above information immediately.

If you need additional information or if I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6179. AFA. APP CAF CMU Sincerely, CTR Stephanie Crossman eag LEG MAS Stephanie Crossman OFC RRR Attorney SEC

Division of Legal Services (Gervasi)
Division of Records and Reporting
Division of Water and Wastewater (Walden)

DOCUMENT NO. 02303-00 2-21-00